
 
                   Newton Westpark Primary School  

Newsletter Week Ending 10th January 2020 
 

Welcome back 

Happy New Year! We hope that everyone has had 
a lovely Christmas and feeling all refreshed ready 
for the new spring term. 

September 2020 Reception intake 

If your child is due to start school in September 
2020, the FINAL date to make your application is 
Wednesday 15th January 2020. The application 
process is online, but for anyone experiencing 
difficulties we have paper copies in school. 

Safeguarding at the Start and end of school 

As a safeguarding procedure we would like to 
remind all parents/carers NOT to enter the school 
corridors/hall at the beginning or end of the school 
day. If you need to speak to your child’s teacher 
please make a member of staff aware and they will 
contact them for you. Thank you. 

School starts at 8.50am and all children should be 
in the playground before this time ready to come 
in with the rest of their class.  Any children arriving 
after this time will be marked as late.  Any arrivals 
after 9.30am will be unauthorised. 

Contact Details 

If there have been any changes to personal 
circumstances, contact details or health care 
matters over the Christmas period please let the 
office or Mrs Robinson know.  Thank you   

Book Fair 
 
The Scholastic Book Fair will be coming to school 
on Monday 3rd February to Friday 7th February 
2020.  All children will have the opportunity to 
purchase books either in the morning or afternoon 
each day. Further details will follow.    

Cold Weather 

As the weather is taking a turn and getting very 
cold, please make sure that your child has a warm, 
waterproof coat, and hat, scarf and gloves as 
necessary to keep them warm when they go 
outside at playtimes. 

We still have many coats available on the coat 
swap rail at the reception area:  
If your child needs a coat – Take One!  
If you would like to help – Leave One! 

Class Assemblies 

This term each class will be doing an assembly to 
which you are all invited – The first class assembly 
will be Year 6 on Wednesday 29th January.   
 
Holiday List for 2020/21 

Please see overleaf for next year’s holidays (Sept 
2020 – July 2021).  

If you have any queries regarding holidays please 
speak to the school office or Mrs Robinson. 

Learners of the week 
Robins Tegan G 
Kingfishers Frankie McD 
Owls Junior P 
Falcons Freya H 
Eagles Oliver S 
Ospreys Lewis O 
Year 6 Deacon L 

Dates for diary  
Wednesday 15th January Y1 Hearing tests – 9.15am in school 
Wednesday 15th January Football Match NWP vs St Johns 
Friday 24th January Football Match NWP vs St Marys 
Wednesday 29th January Y6 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 
Wednesday 29th January Football Match NWP vs St Gabriel’s 
Monday 3rd February  Book Fair in School – for 1 week 
Wednesday 5th February  Y2 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 
Thursday 6th February  Football Match NWP vs St Pauls 
Wednesday 12th 
February 

Y5 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 

Thursday 13th February Football Match NWP vs St Thomas’ 
Friday 14th February Last day in School – HALF TERM 
Monday 24th February RETURN TO SCHOOL @ 8.50am 
Thursday 27th February Football Match NWP vs Leigh CE 
Wednesday 4th March Y1 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 
Wednesday 4th March Football Match NWP vs Sacred 

Heart 
Thursday 5th March WORLD BOOK DAY 
Wednesday 18th March Reception Class Assembly @ 

9.00am 
Wednesday 25th March Y4 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 
Wednesday 1st April Y3 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 



 
NEWTON WESTPARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 

School Holiday Pattern 2020/21 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2020 
INSET DAY Tuesday 1st September 2020 
School Opens Wednesday 2nd September 2020 
School Closes for Half Term Break Friday 23rd October 2020 
School Re-Opens Monday 2nd November 2020 
School Closes for CHRISTMAS Friday 18th December 2020 at 2.15pm 

SPRING TERM 2021 
INSET DAY Tuesday 5th January 2021 
School Opens Wednesday 6th January 2021 
School Closes for Half Term Break Friday 12th February 2021 
School Re-Opens Monday 22nd February 2021 
School Closes for EASTER Wednesday 31st March 2021 

SUMMER TERM 2021 
School Opens Monday 19th April 2021 
BANK HOLIDAY Monday 3rd May 2021 
School Opens Tuesday 4th May 2021 
School Closes for Half Term Break Friday 28th May 2021  
INSET DAY Monday 7th June 2021 
School Re-Opens Tuesday 8th June 2021 
School Closes for SUMMER Wednesday 21st July 2021 at 2.15pm 
 

 

DONATIONS NEEDED 

Thank you to everyone for the 
underwear/socks/clothing donations so far.   

We do have very limited stock in school and would 
appreciate any spare items that you are able to 

donate. 

Socks/Underwear/Skirts/Trousers in all sizes are 
gratefully received. 

Thank you 


